International Journal of Civil and Structural Engineering Research    ISSN 2348-7607 (Online)
Vol. 10, Issue 1, pp: (110-118), Month: April 2022 - September 2022, Available at: www.researchpublish.com
   Page | 110
Research Publish Journals
Numerical Study for Progressive Failure of
High Rise Stepped Steel Building
Mohamed Basel Emara1, Sameh Moustafa Gaawan2, Mahmoud Shahat Mahmoud3,
Mohamed Mohamed Yahia4

on the outer beams.
4.2 Case studies of column removal scenarios
The most common column removal occurs on the ground floor, as this creates the most critical structural stability
conditions. In order to produce meaningful failure configurations, a variety of column-removal cases have been proposed.
In each of these cases, a column is abruptly removed, and the structure's response is investigated using nonlinear dynamic
analysis. TABLE IV displays the columns that have been selected for removal.
TABLE IV: Column removal cases
Scenario
notation
Story
Plan location of removal column Scenario
number Y-axis X-axis
S-1A1 1 A 1 1
S-1C1 1 C 1 2
S-2B1 1 B 2 3
S-1A11 11 A 1 4
S-1C11 11 C 1 5
S-2B11 11 B 2 6
S-1A21 21 A 1 7
S-1C21 21 C 1 8
International Journal of Civil and Structural Engineering Research    ISSN 2348-7607 (Online)
Vol. 10, Issue 1, pp: (110-118), Month: April 2022 - September 2022, Available at: www.researchpublish.com
   Page | 116
Research Publish Journals
S-2B21 21 B 2 9
S-1A30 30 A 1 10
S-1C30 30 C 1 11
S-2B30 30 B 2 12
S-4E1 1 E 4 13
S-4E11 11 E 4 14
S-4E21 21 E 4 15